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Character Page Song  
No 

Title Audition 

 
BABE 
 
 
 
 
 

 
156 
 
191 
 
204 

 
5 
 

13 
 

18 

 
I’m not at all in love 
 
There once was a man 
 
Hey there (Reprise) 

 
From start to end of Section K 
 
From Section 7 to end of Section13 
 
Whole number 

 
GLADYS 

 
200 

 
17 
 

 
Steam Heat 

 
From start to end of Section 4 
 

 
MABEL 

 
162 

 
7 
 

 
I’ll never be jealous again 
 

 
From start to end of Section 7 

 
VIRGINIA 
BRENDA 
POOPSIE 
MAE 
 

 
 
157 

 
 
5 

 
 
I’m not at all in love 

 
 
From Section E to end of Section H, singing 
all the various characters. 

 
SID 
 
 
 
 

 
168 
 
 
 
176 
 
183 
 
188 

 
8 
 
 
 

10 
 

12 
 

13 
 

 
Hey there 
 
 
 
Once-a-year day 
 
Small talk 
 
There once was a man 

 
From the start (incl script) to end of Section D, 
but substituting, instead of the last 4 bars of D, 
the section at Section J 
 
To end of Section C 
 
To end of Section D 
 
To end of Section 3. 
 

 
HINES 
 
 
 

 
145 
 
162 

 
1 
 
7 
 

 
Opening 
 
I’ll never be jealous again 
 

 
Whole number, including script 
 
To end of Section 9 
 

 
PREZ 
 
 
 

 
 
171 

 
9  ) 
9A) 
9B) 
 

 
 
Her is 

 
 
As one number, ending on the 1

st
 note of 9B 

 
 

    


