"THE PAJAMA GAME"

VOCAL AUDITION PIECES

Character	Page	Song No	Title	Audition
BABE	156	5	I'm not at all in love	From start to end of Section K
	191	13	There once was a man	From Section 7 to end of Section13
	204	18	Hey there (Reprise)	Whole number
GLADYS	200	17	Steam Heat	From start to end of Section 4
MABEL	162	7	l'll never be jealous again	From start to end of Section 7
VIRGINIA BRENDA POOPSIE MAE	157	5	I'm not at all in love	From Section E to end of Section H, singing all the various characters.
SID	168	8	Hey there	From the start (incl script) to end of Section D, but substituting, instead of the last 4 bars of D, the section at Section J
	176	10	Once-a-year day	To end of Section C
	183	12	Small talk	To end of Section D
	188	13	There once was a man	To end of Section 3.
HINES	145	1	Opening	Whole number, including script
	162	7	I'll never be jealous again	To end of Section 9
PREZ	171	9) 9A) 9B)	Her is	As one number, ending on the 1 st note of 9B